
Book online at citylink.ie

ENNIS & LIMERICK to 
DUBLIN AIRPORT

DEPARTS 
ENNIS

DEPARTS
LIMERICK

DEPARTS
LIMERICK

ARRIVES DUBLIN 
AIRPORT 

 Arthur’s QuayFriars Walk
Bus Park

Hurlers Bar
(Pick-up Only)(Pick-up Only)

Terminals
1 & 2

    ... 00:06 02:31

00:45 01:35 04:00

02:45 03:35 06:00

    ... 05:35 08:00

06:40 07:35 10:00

   ... 09:35 12:00

10:40 11:35 14:00

   ... 13:35 16:00

14:40 15:35 18:00

   ... 17:35 20:00

18:40

00:01

01:30

03:30

05:30

07:30

09:30

11:30

13:30

15:30

17:30

19:30 19:35 22:00

ENNIS       DUBLIN AIRPORT via Limerick

 DEPARTS DUBLIN 
AIRPORT

 ARRIVES 
LIMERICK

ARRIVES
LIMERICK

Zone 10 Opp. Hurlers Bar
(Set Down Only)

00:30 02:55 03:00

04:00 06:25 06:30

06:00 08:25 08:30

08:00 10:25 10:30

10:00 12:25 12:30

12:00 14:25 14:30

14:00 16:25 16:30

16:00 18:25 18:30

18:00 20:25 20:30

20:00 22:25 22:30

22:00 00:25 00:30

03:45

    ...

09:15

11:15

    ...

15:15

    ...

19:15

    ...

23:15

    ...

DUBLIN AIRPORT       ENNIS via Limerick

Go dté tú slán

CHARGING
POINTS

CHARGING
POINTS

Bus Park

ARRIVES
ENNIS

Friars Walk Arthur’s Quay
(Set Down Only)

Route 712 Route 712


