

ENNIS DUBLIN AIRPORT via Limerick Route 712				
DEPARTS ENNIS	DEPARTS LIMERICK	DEPARTS LIMERICK	ARRIVES DUBLIN AIRPORT	
Friars Walk Bus Park	Arthur's Quay (Pick-up Only)	Hurlers Bar (Pick-up Only)	Terminals 1 & 2	
•••	00:01	00:06	02:31	
00:45	01:30	01:35	04:00	
02:45	03:30	03:35	06:00	
•••	05:30	05:35	08:00	
06:40	07:30	07:35	10:00	
•••	09:30	09:35	12:00	
10:40	11:30	11:35	14:00	
•••	13:30	13:35	16:00	
14:40	15:30	15:35	18:00	
•••	17:30	17:35	20:00	
18:40	19:30	19:35	22:00	

DUBLIN AIRPORT ENNIS via Limerick Route 712				
DEPARTS DUBLIN AIRPORT	ARRIVES LIMERICK	ARRIVES LIMERICK	ARRIVES ENNIS	
Zone 10	Opp. Hurlers Bar (Set Down Only)	Arthur's Quay (Set Down Only)	Friars Walk Bus Park	
00:30	02:55	03:00	03:45	
04:00	06:25	06:30	•••	
06:00	08:25	08:30	09:15	
08:00	10:25	10:30	11:15	
10:00	12:25	12:30	•••	
12:00	14:25	14:30	15:15	
14:00	16:25	16:30		
16:00	18:25	18:30	19:15	
18:00	20:25	20:30		
20:00	22:25	22:30	23:15	
22:00	00:25	00:30	•••	











Book online at citylink.ie











